SECTION I:  INTRODUCTION 

The Redevelopment Authority of Prince George’s County (“RDA”) is soliciting proposals from 
community-based 501 (c) (3) organizations for the Community Impact Grant (CIG) Program 
Fiscal Year (FY) 2025 Funding Round.  The RDA has Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000) available for county-wide projects.   

1.1 Eligibility 

Any civic/neighborhood association or community-based organization that is an incorporated 
501C3, located within Prince George’s County, in good standing with the State of Maryland, can 
apply for funding.